Australian Capital Territory

Public Trustee and Guardian (Investment Board) Appointment 2016 (No 1)*

Disallowable instrument DI2016-212

made under the

Public Trustee and Guardian Act 1985, section 48 (Membership of board)

1. Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Trustee and Guardian (Investment Board) Appointment 2016 (No 1).*

2. Commencement

This instrument commences on 23 August 2016.

3. Appointment

I appoint **Ms Caroline Spencer** as a Member of the Public Trustee and Guardian Investment Board until 22 August 2019.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General 2.8.16